

145, SDF V, SEEPZ, ANDHERI (E), MUMBAI-400 096. INDIA  
PHONE : 2829 0244/45. FAX : 91-22-2829 2554  
E-MAIL : fineline@vsnl.com • Website : www.finelineindia.com  
CIN No.: L72900MH1989PLC131521

14<sup>th</sup> August, 2023

To  
The General Manager  
DCS - CRD  
BSE LIMITED  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai - 400 001

Srip code: 517264

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the newspaper clipping regarding publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023, published in Financial Express & Mumbai Lakshadeep on 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2023 are enclosed.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For FINE-LINE CIRCUITS LIMITED

Mansi Gupta  
Compliance Officer

**FINE - LINE CIRCUITS LIMITED**

REGD.OFFICE : 145 SDF - V, SEEPZ, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAI - 400 096.  
CIN No : L72900MH1989PLC13521 Email : fineline@fineline.co.in  
Phone No : 022 2829 0244/245, Fax No : 022 2829 2554,  
Website : www.finelineindia.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2023**

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)			
		Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1)	Total Income from operations (Net)	520.83	733.66	670.35	2755.99
2)	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax	(10.77)	(4.05)	5.11	6.62
3)	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax	(10.97)	(0.76)	3.98	7.18
4)	Total Comprehensive Income after Tax	(10.97)	11.00	3.98	18.94
5)	Paid up Equity share capital- (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	482.65	482.65	482.65	482.65
6)	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	368.91
7)	<b>Earning Per Share (EPS) (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each - Not annualised)</b>				
	(a) Basic & Diluted	(0.23)	(0.02)	0.08	0.15
8)	<b>Earning Per Share (EPS)(after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each - Not annualised)</b>				
	(a) Basic & Diluted	(0.23)	(0.02)	0.08	0.15

**Notes:**  
1) The above results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015, as amended.  
2) The above is an extract of the Detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and the full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the Stock Exchange website bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.finelineindia.com

By Order of the Board  
Sd/-  
ABHAY B. DOSHI  
DIN : 00040644  
Managing Director  
Place : Mumbai  
Date : 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2023

**INLAND****INLAND PRINTERS LTD.**

Reg. Off.: 800, Sangita Ellipse, Sahakar Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai - 400057  
Tel.: (022)-40482500 | Email: inlandprintersltd@gmail.com  
CIN: L99999MH1978PLC020739 | Website: www.inlandprinters.in

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023**

Particulars	(Rupees in Lakhs)			
	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operation /Other income	-	-	-	-
Net Profit (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax	(5.07)	(11.24)	(5.28)	(22.02)
Net Profit (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Extraordinary items)	(5.07)	(11.24)	(5.28)	(22.02)
Paid-up Equity Share Capital	502.96	502.96	502.96	502.96
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves )	-	-	-	(261.91)
Earnings Per Share (EPS)				
a) Basic and diluted EPS (before Extraordinary items)	(0.10)	(0.23)	(0.11)	(0.45)
b) Basic and diluted EPS (after Extraordinary items)	(0.10)	(0.23)	(0.11)	(0.45)

**Notes:**  
1) The above results have been published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), 2015 have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th August, 2023. The financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016. The results have been audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.  
2) Paid-up Equity Share Capital includes Rs. 8,58,500/- being the amount originally paid-up on forfeited shares.  
3) Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to correspond with the figures of the current period.  
4) The Board of Directors of Inland Printers Limited (the Transferee Company) in their meeting held on 9th March, 2023, had approved the scheme of Amalgamation under section 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 with Parthiv Corporate Advisory Private Limited (the Transferor Company). The said scheme is subject to the approval of the BSE and National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai and other requisite approvals. Pending receipt of necessary approvals, no effect of the scheme has been given in the financials results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023. The appointed date is fixed as 1st January, 2023.  
5) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the stock exchange website - www.bseindia.com and on Company's Website - www.inlandprinters.in

By order of the Board  
For Inland Printers Limited  
Sd/-  
Kishor Sorap  
Wholetime Director  
DIN: 08194840  
Place : Mumbai  
Date : 12th August, 2023

**Hedge Finance Ltd**

Reg. Off.: HEDGE HOUSE MAMANGALAM PALARIVATTOM P.O, KOCHI, Kerala - 682025, CIN: U65923KL2011PLC027672

**Unaudited Financial Statement for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> JUNE 2023 (Standalone)**

[Regulation 52 (B), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015] Rs. in lakhs

Sl.No	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended
		June 30, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1061.30	844.01	3734.26
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	169.89	39.95	327.33
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	169.89	39.95	327.33
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	132.63	30.29	238.87
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	132.63	30.29	233.89
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	3401.65	2886.65	3401.65
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation)	885.48	549.25	752.85
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net worth	4287.13	3435.90	4154.50
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	-	-	-
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares *	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio *	4.77	5.17	4.64
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic:	0.39	0.12	0.79
	2. Diluted:	0.39	0.12	0.79
14	Capital Redemption Reserve *	-	-	-
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve *	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio *	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio *	NA	NA	NA

**Note:** a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.hedgefinance.com)  
b) For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (specify names of Stock Exchanges) and can be accessed on the URL (www.bseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Hedge Finance Ltd  
Sd/-  
Alex Kalluvila Babu  
Managing Director  
DIN : 01254207  
Place : Kochi  
Date : 11.08.2023

**THOMAS SCOTT****Thomas Scott (India) Limited**

CIN: L18109MH2010PLC209302

Regd. Office: 50, Kewal Industrial Estate, S.B. Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai-400013 Tel.No.: (022) 4043 6363;  
Corp. Office: 405/406, Kewal Industrial Estate, 4th Floor, S.B. Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai-400013.  
website: www.thomasscott.org Email Id: investor.tsii@bangroup.com Tel.No.: (022) 6660 7965; Fax: (022) 6660 7970

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June 2023**

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakh except share per data)			
	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	1,910.65	2,392.61	1,288.51	6,281.58
Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax (Before Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	115.33	261.58	74.06	297.91
Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	115.33	261.58	74.06	297.91
Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	115.02	268.22	70.79	287.94
Other Comprehensive Income	-	1.03	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/(Loss) after Tax and other comprehensive income after Tax)	115.02	269.25	70.79	287.94
Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	785.27	635.67	551.44	635.67
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous Year)	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of 10 each) (in Rs.)				
(a) Basic	1.46	4.24	1.28	4.53
(b) Diluted	1.46	4.24	1.28	4.53

**Notes:**  
1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 12th August 2023  
2) The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
3) Figures of the previous period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary/practicable to conform to the current presentation.  
4) The Company is primarily engaged in single business segment of manufacturing and trading of textile products. In case of segment reporting of geographical segment for quarter ended June 2023, the export turnover of the Company is nil hence, no segment reporting has been done.

For Thomas Scott (India) Limited  
Sd/-  
Brijgopal Bang  
Managing Director  
(DIN: 00112203)  
Place : Mumbai  
Date : 12<sup>th</sup> August 2023

**GKB OPHTHALMICS LIMITED**

CIN : L26109GA1981PLC000469

Regd. Office: 16-A, Tivim Industrial Estate, Mapusa Goa. 403 526

Tel No. (0832) 2257253 / 6714444 Fax No. (0832) 2257044 E-mail: gkbophthalmics@gkb.net Website: www.gkb.net

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2023**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.23	31.03.23	30.06.22	31.03.23	30.06.23	31.03.23	30.06.22	31.03.23
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	970.97	646.72	763.30	2,772.93	2,225.82	1,996.25	1,783.53	7,547.45
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Exceptional items and Tax)	7.58	(220.01)	5.22	(303.79)	55.47	(221.86)	215.34	10.62
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Exceptional items and before Tax)	7.58	(220.01)	5.22	(303.79)	55.47	(221.86)	215.34	10.62
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Exceptional items and Tax)	7.53	(211.50)	7.10	(288.12)	54.42	(207.93)	220.90	11.63
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7.37	(207.86)	5.69	(288.73)	54.26	(204.29)	219.49	11.02
6	Equity Share Capital	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	0.15	(4.20)	0.14	(5.72)	1.04	(3.80)	3.84	(0.33)
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.15	(4.20)	0.14	(5.72)	1.04	(3.80)	3.84	(0.33)

**Notes:**  
1. The financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 11, 2023.  
2. The Group operates in one primary segment only, i.e. Ophthalmics Lenses and therefore Ind AS 108 - Operating Segment is not applicable.  
3. Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on August 12, 2022, had changed the accounting policy from April 1, 2022, by treating glass moulds as part of the inventory which were earlier treated as Property, Plant and Equipment (PPE) and depreciated over its estimated useful life. Due to the change, 'Depreciation and amortisation expense' for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 was lower by Rs. 31.48 lakhs and 'Cost of materials consumed' was higher by Rs. 9.42 lakhs.  
However, Board of Directors of the Company had reviewed the change in the aforementioned accounting policy as at the year ended March 31, 2023 and concluded that the glass moulds were to be reinstated as PPE in line with the policy followed in the year ended March 31, 2022. The impact due to this change was reflected in the 'Depreciation and amortisation expense' for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 which had increased by Rs. 96.10 lakhs and 'Cost of materials consumed' had decreased by Rs. 24.85 lakhs. The above change had no impact on the amounts reported for the year ended March 31, 2023.  
4. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 are balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full previous financial year and the published year-to-date figures up to the third quarter of the previous financial year which were subjected to limited review.  
5. Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary.  
6. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / annual financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.gkb.net).

For GKB Ophthalmics Limited  
K.G. Gupta  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00051863  
Place : Mapusa - Goa  
Date : 11th August, 2023

**GLENMARK PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED**

Registered Office: B/2, Mahalaxmi Chambers, 22, Bhulabhai Desai Road, Mumbai - 400 026;

Corporate Office: Glenmark House, B. D. Sawant Marg, Chakala, Off. Western Express Highway, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400099.

Phone No: +91 22 4018 9999 Fax No.: +91 22 4018 9986 Website: www.glenmarkpharma.com; Email: complianceofficer@glenmarkpharma.com

CIN: L24299MH1977PLC019982

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE, 2023**

(All amounts in million of Indian Rupees, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 30/06/2023	Quarter ended 31/03/2023	Quarter ended 30/06/2022	Year ended 31/03/2023	Quarter ended 30/06/2023	Quarter ended 31/03/2023	Quarter ended 30/06/2022	Year ended 31/03/2023
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
I	Revenue from operations	20,980.62	18,749.65	18,722.38	80,196.66	33,361.47	33,006.13	27,200.97	127,254.33
	(a) Net sales	463.22	640.83	396.92	2,009.96	654.56	731.02	571.92	2,646.77
	(b) Other operating income	21,443.84	19,390.48	19,119.30	82,206.62	34,016.03	33,737.15	27,772.89	129,901.10
II	Other income	493.61	2,329.65	3,465.18	9,859.39	208.72	(402.13)	1,831.55	3,167.86
III	Total income (I + II)	21,937.45	21,720.13	22,584.48	92,066.01	34,224.75	33,335.02	29,604.44	133,068.96
IV	Expenses								
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	7,967.56	7,770.88	7,168.42	30,358.76	9,321.25	8,767.95	8,708.04	35,937.90
	(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	821.71	860.54	940.54	3,911.92	4,069.30	2,303.92	2,518.47	12,682.58
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(230.84)	(64.33)	(300.82)	(313.65)	(1,110.56)	849.24	(1,106.05)	(3,250.94)
	(d) Employee benefits expense	3,344.66	3,061.20	3,022.97	13,465.08	7,294.05	6,575.79	6,363.67	27,809.56
	(e) Finance costs	619.34	588.60	397.63	2,068.16	1,120.04	1,092.56	599.89	3,495.83
	(f) Depreciation, amortisation and impairment expense	487.52	467.29	450.33	1,841.48	1,546.52	1,465.33	1,467.55	6,112.68
	(g) Other expenses	4,690.79	5,585.48	3,949.95	20,056.84	8,129.85	9,190.59	6,972.75	33,938.30
	Total expenses (IV)	17,700.74	18,269.66	15,629.02	71,388.59	30,374.50	30,245.38	25,524.32	116,725.91
V	Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax (III - IV)	4,236.71	3,450.47	6,955.46	20,677.42	3,854.30	3,089.64	4,080.12	16,343.05
VI	Exceptional items (gain)/ loss (Refer note 5)	316.29	6,583.72	-	4,958.68	520.23	7,997.32	-	7,658.54
VII	Profit/(loss) before tax (V - VI)	3,920.42	(3,133.25)	6,955.46	15,718.74	3,334.07	(4,907.68)	4,080.12	8,684.51
VIII	Tax expense :								
	Current tax	385.65	846.54	1,103.57	3,869.31	1,003.22	1,671.33	1,352.37	

